

HB0085/273194/1

BY: Economic Matters Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 85
(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 5, after “requirements;” insert “repealing a requirement that the Commissioner of Labor and Industry establish certain insurance requirements by regulation;”; in line 6, after “commissions;” insert “repealing a certain provision authorizing the Commissioner to issue a certain special inspector commission;”; and in line 18, after “vessels;” insert “requiring the owner of an uninsured boiler or pressure vessel to contract with the Chief Boiler Inspector, a deputy boiler inspector, a special inspector, or an authorized inspection agency to make certain inspections;”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 3, in line 8, strike “(E)” and substitute “(D)”; strike in their entirety lines 20 through 22, inclusive; and in line 23, strike “(e)” and substitute “(D)”.

On page 4, in line 6, strike “(f) (1)” and substitute “(E)”; strike in their entirety lines 8 through 10, inclusive; and in lines 11, 16, 18, and 29, strike “(g)”, “(h)”, “(i)”, and “(j)”, respectively, and substitute “(F)”, “(G)”, “(H)”, and “(I)”, respectively.

On page 5, in lines 1, 5, and 23, strike “(k)”, “(l)”, and “(m)”, respectively, and substitute “(J)”, “(K)”, and “(L)”, respectively.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 7, in line 29, after “WITH” insert “THE CHIEF BOILER INSPECTOR, A DEPUTY BOILER INSPECTOR, A SPECIAL INSPECTOR, OR”.

On page 8, in line 34, after “COMMISSIONER” insert “IN CONJUNCTION WITH THE BOARD”.